serve its customers, reach new customers and reduce operating expenses. In addition, certain subjective estimates have
been utilized in determining the pro forma adjustments applied to the historical results of operations of Post Oak. The
pro forma information, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one
set of assumptions, does not reflect the benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue
and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the
historical results of the combined company would have been had Allegiance and Post Oak been combined during
these periods.

Edgar Filing: Allegiance Bancshares, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 70

The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information has been derived from, and should be read in
conjunction with, the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Allegiance and Post Oak.

30

Edgar Filing: Allegiance Bancshares, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2018

As Reported Pro
Forma

CombinedAllegiance Post Oak
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 190,088 $ 199,179 $ (10,846) (a) $ 378,421
Investment securities 307,411 48,464 �  355,875
Loans held for investment 2,290,494 1,146,661 (15,233) (b) 3,421,922
Allowance for loan losses (24,628) (11,995) 11,995 (c) (24,628)

Loans, net 2,265,866 1,134,666 (3,238) 3,397,294
Premises and equipment, net 18,605 21,673 �  40,278
Other real estate owned 365 3,133 �  3,498
Goodwill 39,389 4,265 166,697 (d) 210,351
Core deposit intangibles, net 3,079 1,792 12,213 (e) 17,084
Other assets 61,681 19,435 �  81,116

Total assets $ 2,886,484 $ 1,432,607 $ 164,826 $ 4,483,917

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Deposits:
Noninterest-bearing $ 694,880 $ 423,242 $ �  $ 1,118,122
Interest-bearing 1,589,922 817,909 1,150 (f) 2,408,981

Total deposits 2,284,802 1,241,151 1,150 3,527,103
Borrowed funds 232,569 25,000 �  257,569
Subordinated debt 48,719 �  �  48,719
Other liabilities 8,406 3,720 2,126 (g) 14,252

Total liabilities 2,574,496 1,269,871 3,276 3,847,643

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred equity �  �  �  �
Common stock 13,302 124 8,436 (h) 21,862
Capital surplus 219,760 104,803 221,769 (h) 546,332
Retained earnings 82,533 65,809 (76,655) (i) 71,687
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (3,607) (545) 545 (j) (3,607)
Treasury stock, at cost �  (7,455) 7,455 (h) �

Total shareholders� equity 311,988 162,736 161,550 636,274

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,886,484 $ 1,432,607 $ 164,826 $ 4,483,917

Edgar Filing: Allegiance Bancshares, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 72

(a) Adjustment reflects transaction related expenses expected to be incurred by Allegiance and Post Oak.
(b) Adjustment to reflect the estimated fair value of Post Oak�s loan portfolio.
(c) Adjustment reflects the elimination of Post Oak�s existing allowance for loan losses. Purchased loans in a business

combination are recorded at estimated fair value on the purchase date and the carryover of the related allowance
for loan losses is prohibited.

31

Edgar Filing: Allegiance Bancshares, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 73

[…]

represents a 1.15% premium on Post Oak�s core deposits. The actual amount of such core deposit intangible assets
will be determined upon completion of the merger and the estimated pro forma adjustment could change.

(f) Adjustment to Post Oak�s certificates of deposit to account for current market interest rates.
(g) Adjustment to deferred tax liability for the fair value accounting adjustments related to the acquired assets and

assumed liabilities, based on a 21% statutory tax rate.
(h) Adjustment to remove Post Oak�s common stock, additional paid in capital and treasury stock and to record the

issuance of shares of Allegiance common stock to Post Oak shareholders.
(i) Adjustment to eliminate Post Oak�s retained earnings that include the impact of acquisition related expenses.
(j) Adjustment to eliminate Post Oak�s accumulated other comprehensive income balance.

32

Edgar Filing: Allegiance Bancshares, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

As Reported

Allegiance
Post
Oak

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Interest income
Interest and fees on loans $ 30,117 14,799 $ 1,149 (k) $ 46,065
Interest on investment securities 2,058 226 �  2,284
Interest on deposits at other financial institution 216 565 �  781

Total interest income 32,391 15,590 1,149 49,130

Interest expense on deposits 3,761 1,904 (84) (l) 5,581
Interest expense on subordinated debt 705 �  �  705
Interest expense on borrowings 1,036 80 �  1,116

Total interest expense 5,502 1,984 (84) 7,402

Net interest income 26,889 13,606 1,233 41,728
Provision for loan losses 653 250 �  903

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 26,236 13,356 1,233 40,825
Noninterest income
Service charges on deposit accounts 399 504 �  903
Other income 1,247 218 (73) (m) 1,392

Total noninterest income 1,646 722 (73) 2,295

Noninterest expenses
Salaries and employee benefits 12,794 5,428 �  18,222
Occupancy and equipment 1,679 968 �  2,647
Core deposit intangibles amortization 195 132 376 (n) 703
Other 4,049 1,794 �  5,843

Total noninterest expenses 18,717 8,322 376 27,415

Income before income tax 9,165 5,756 784 15,705
Income tax expense 1,454 1,326 165 (o) 2,945

Net income $ 7,711 $ 4,430 $ 619 $ 12,760

Earnings per common share:

Edgar Filing: Allegiance Bancshares, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 75

Basic $ 0.58 $ 0.59
Diluted $ 0.57 $ 0.58
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 13,261,755 (p) 21,529,429
Diluted 13,541,660 (q) 22,064,869

(k) Adjustment reflects the fair value accretion on Post Oak�s loan portfolio for the three months ended March 31,
2018 assuming the merger was consummated on January 1, 2017, based on a preliminary evaluation of the
acquired loan portfolio to estimate the necessary credit and interest rate fair value adjustments.

(l) Adjustment reflects accretion of the premium on acquired Post Oak certificates of deposit for the three months

[…]

Edgar Filing: Allegiance Bancshares, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents

(n) Adjustment to eliminate Post Oak�s amortization expense on core deposit intangible assets and record estimated
amortization of acquired core deposit intangible assets for the three months ended March 31, 2018.

(o) Adjustment to income tax expense to record the income tax effects of pro forma adjustments at the statutory tax
rate of 21%.

(p) Adjustment includes the 8,267,674 shares of Allegiance common stock issued in connection with the merger
calculated by using the 0.7017 exchange ratio.

(q) Adjustment includes the 8,267,674 shares of Allegiance common stock issued in connection with the merger
calculated by using the 0.7017 exchange ratio and 255,535 diluted shares of Allegiance common stock as a result
of Post Oak stock options converted to Allegiance stock options.

34

Edgar Filing: Allegiance Bancshares, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 77

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

As Reported

Allegiance
Post
Oak

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Interest income
Interest and fees on loans $ 110,331 $ 55,250 $ 6,243 (r) $ 171,824
Interest on investment securities 8,445 888 �  9,333
Interest on deposits at other financial institution 662 1,593 �  2,255

Total interest income 119,438 57,731 6,243 183,412

Interest expense on deposits 12,219 5,597 (730) (s) 17,086
Interest expense on subordinated debt 629 �  �  629
Interest expense on borrowings 2,922 107 �  3,029

Total interest expense 15,770 5,704 (730) 20,744

Net interest income 103,668 52,027 6,973 162,668
Provision for loan losses 13,188 790 �  13,978

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 90,480 51,237 6,973 148,690

Noninterest income
Service charges on deposit accounts 1,468 863 �  2,331
Other income 4,393 3,709 (890) (t) 7,212

Total noninterest income 5,861 4,572 (890) 9,543

Noninterest expenses
Salaries and employee benefits 44,745 20,192 �  64,937
Occupancy and equipment 4,400 3,807 �  8,207
Core deposit intangibles amortization 781 382 1,931 (u) 3,094
Other 20,036 7,531 �  27,567

Total noninterest expenses 69,962 31,912 1,931 103,805

Income before income tax 26,379 23,897 4,152 54,428
Income tax expense 8,747 8,870 1,453 (v) 19,070

Net income $ 17,632 $ 15,027 $ 2,699 $ 35,358

Edgar Filing: Allegiance Bancshares, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 78

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 1.34 $ 1.65
Diluted $ 1.31 $ 1.61

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 13,124,900 (w) 21,392,574
Diluted 13,457,718 (x) 21,982,769

(r) Adjustment reflects the fair value accretion on Post Oak�s loan portfolio assuming the merger was consummated
on January 1, 2017, based on a preliminary evaluation of the acquired loan portfolio to estimate the necessary
credit and interest rate fair value adjustments.

(s) Adjustment reflects accretion of the premium on acquired Post Oak certificates of deposit assuming the merger